Women's Basketball
Postseason History

NCAA Tournament (0-2)

1985 Texas

2003 Stanford

WNIT (2-4)

1999 Michigan

2000 DePaul

2004 Louisville
Charlotte
Richmond

2015 Arkansas State

MAC Tournament (26-32)

1982
1985

1986

1987
1988

1989
1990
1993
1994
1995

1996
1999

2000

2001
2002

2003

2004

#10 Central Michigan
#3 Miami

#1 Central Michigan
#1 Ohio

#2 Central Michigan
#7 Ohio

#3 Miami

#1 Bowling Green
#4 Ball State

#2 Toledo

#2 Miami

#3 Ohio

#2 Toledo

#6 Bowling Green
#2 Toledo

#3 Miami

#6 Eastern Michigan
#2 Kent State

#7 Bowling Green
#3 Toledo

#9 Bowling Green
#12 Central Michigan
#4 Miami

#13 Akron

#5 Kent State
#1Toledo

#3 Ball State

#12 Akron

#4 Bowling Green
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85-62
82-66

74-64
69-64
63-61
85-83 (OT)
82-66
61-49

47-45
87-77
73-63
73-70
82-70
65-54
66-63
70-53
81-59
68-55
67-61
76-61
69-68
67-64
82-73
76-69
95-68
60-50
87-63
64-55
78-75
77-67
77-70
101-60
87-72
60-57
81-76
89-67
63-62

First Round
First Round

First Round
First Round
First Round
Second Round
Quarterfinals
First Round

First Round
Semifinals
Championship
Semifinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Championship
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
First Round
First Round
Quarterfinals
First Round
Quarterfinals
Semifinals
Championship
First Round
Quarterfinals



2005 #8 Miami L 74-71 First Round
2006 #oW Toledo L 64-59 (OT) Quarterfinals
2007 H4E Miami wW 74-58 First Round
#1W Ball State L 65-53 Quarterfinals
2008 #6E Akron W 84-54 Quarterfinals
H#2E Miami L 65-60 Semifinals
2009 #E3 Ohio L 68-57 First Round
2010 #7 Ball State L 67-43 First Round
207 #8 Akron L 76-65 First Round
2012 #7 Northern Illinois L 68-51 First Round
2013 #8 Eastern Michigan W 80-72 First Round
#5 Bowling Green L 55-53 Quarterfinals
2014 #10 Miami wW 82-72 First Round
#o Toledo L 72-61 Quarterfinals
2015 #12 Bowling Green W 65-42 First Round
#9 Central Michigan W 81-68 Second Round
#4 Buffalo L 63-60 Third Round
2016 #10 Northern lllinois W 94-52 First Round
#2 Central Michigan L 66-62 Quarterfinals
2017 #9 Miami W 73-66 First Round
#1 Central Michigan W 67-63 Quarterfinals
#4 Northern lllinois L 83-55 Semifinals
2018 #11 Bowling Green W 85-71 First Round
#3 Ball State W 65-54 Quarterfinals
#2 Buffalo L 85-53 Semifinals
2019 #7 Northern Illinois L 70-69 First Round
2020 #12 Bowling Green W 84-67 First Round
#4 Ohio L 75-84 Quarterfinals
2022 #2 Buffalo L 49-63 Quarterfinals



