## Women's Basketball Postseason History

NCAA Tournament (0-2)							
1985	Texas	L	85-62	First Round			
2003	Stanford	L	82-66	First Round			
WNIT (2-4)							
1999	Michigan	L	74-64	First Round			
2000	DePaul	L	69-64	First Round			
2004	Louisville	W	63-61	First Round			
	Charlotte	W	85-83 (OT)	Second Round			
	Richmond	L	82-66	Quarterfinals			
2015	Arkansas State	L	61-49	First Round			
MAC Tournament (26-32)							
1982	#10 Central Michigan	L	47-45	First Round			
1985	#3 Miami	W	87-77	Semifinals			
	#1 Central Michigan	W	73-63	Championship			
1986	#1 Ohio	L	73-70	Semifinals			
1987	#2 Central Michigan	L	82-70	Quarterfinals			
1988	#7 Ohio	W	65-54	Quarterfinals			
	#3 Miami	W	66-63	Semifinals			
	#1 Bowling Green	L	70-53	Championship			
1989	#4 Ball State	L	81-59	Quarterfinals .			
1990	#2 Toledo	L	68-55	Quarterfinals			
1993	#2 Miami	L	67-61	Quarterfinals			
1994	#3 Ohio	W	76-61	Quarterfinals			
	#2 Toledo	L	69-68	Semifinals			
1995	#6 Bowling Green	W	67-64	Quarterfinals			
	#2 Toledo	L	82-73	Semifinals			
1996	#3 Miami	L	76-69	Quarterfinals			
1999	#6 Eastern Michigan	W	95-68	Quarterfinals			
	#2 Kent State	L	60-50	Semifinals			
2000	#7 Bowling Green	W	87-63	Quarterfinals			
	#3 Toledo	L	64-55	Semifinals			
2001	#9 Bowling Green	L	78-75	First Round			
2002	#12 Central Michigan	W	77-67	First Round			
	#4 Miami	L	77-70	Quarterfinals			
2003	#13 Akron	W	101-60	First Round			
	#5 Kent State	W	87-72	Quarterfinals			
	#1 Toledo	W	60-57	Semifinals			
	#3 Ball State	W	81-76	Championship			
2004	#12 Akron	W	89-67	First Round			
	#4 Bowling Green	L	63-62	Quarterfinals			

2005	#8 Miami	L	74-71	First Round
2006	#6W Toledo	L	64-59 (OT)	Quarterfinals
2007	#4E Miami	W	74-58	First Round
	#1W Ball State	L	65-53	Quarterfinals
2008	#6E Akron	W	84-54	Quarterfinals
	#2E Miami	L	65-60	Semifinals
2009	#E3 Ohio	L	68-57	First Round
2010	#7 Ball State	L	67-43	First Round
2011	#8 Akron	L	76-65	First Round
2012	#7 Northern Illinois	L	68-51	First Round
2013	#8 Eastern Michigan	W	80-72	First Round
	#5 Bowling Green	L	55-53	Quarterfinals
2014	#10 Miami	W	82-72	First Round
	#6 Toledo	L	72-61	Quarterfinals
2015	#12 Bowling Green	W	65-42	First Round
	#9 Central Michigan	W	81-68	Second Round
	#4 Buffalo	L	63-60	Third Round
2016	#10 Northern Illinois	W	94-52	First Round
	#2 Central Michigan	L	66-62	Quarterfinals
2017	#9 Miami	W	73-66	First Round
	#1 Central Michigan	W	67-63	Quarterfinals
	#4 Northern Illinois	L	83-55	Semifinals
2018	#11 Bowling Green	W	85-71	First Round
	#3 Ball State	W	65-54	Quarterfinals
	#2 Buffalo	L	85-53	Semifinals
2019	#7 Northern Illinois	L	70-69	First Round
2020	#12 Bowling Green	W	84-67	First Round
	#4 Ohio	L	75-84	Quarterfinals
2022	#2 Buffalo	L	49-63	Quarterfinals